

Hamburg School District

30 Linwood Avenue Hamburg, New Jersey 07419 Ph. 973.827.7570 Fax 973.827.3624 www.HamburgSchool.com

Dr. Kimberly Sigman

Mr. Richard Rennie

Mr. RJ Baumgartner

Chief School Administrator

Business Administrator /Board Secretary

Vice Principal

June 25, 2024 New Jersey Herald 2 Spring Street Newton, NJ 07860

HAMBURG BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION

Notice is hereby given that the Hamburg Borough Board of Education, in the County of Sussex, has awarded the following FY 2024-2025 school year contracts for professional services pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:5(a)(i) at its May 30, 2024 board meeting:

- Cleary, Giacobbe, Alfieri & Jacobs, Matthew Giacobbe, Esq., Board Attorney & Negotiator
- McManimon, Scotland & Baumann, LLC, Andrea L. Kahn Esq., Board Attorney & Bond Counsel
- Nisivoccia LLC, Valerie A. Dolan, Board Auditor
- Parette Somjen, Greg Somjen, Board Architect
- J&B Therapy, LLC, for OT & Speech Services, PT Services, LDTC Services, and BCBA Services
- Gurbir S. Saluja, M.D., School Physician
- Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc., George Morville, Agent/Risk Management Consultant for the New Jersey Schools Insurance Group.
- Fortitude Insurance Group, Mitchell Mund, Agent, Dental Insurance Broker.
- Phoenix Advisors, LLC-Continuing Disclosure Agent
- CDK Systems, Inc.—Financial Software Provider.
- R&L Data, Inc.-Payroll Software Provider.
- Educational Data Services, Inc.—Cooperative Bidding Service) The Educational Services
 Commission of NJ Pricing Cooperative
- The Hunterdon County Educational Services Commission Pricing Cooperative
- The Camden County Educational Services Commission Pricing Cooperative
- The New Jersey School Boards Association Cooperative Pricing System
- Aero Environmental Services, Inc.-Environmental Consultant Services

The Board resolution authorizing these professional services is available for public inspection in the Office of the Board Secretary.

Richard Rennie Business Administrator / Board Secretary

